## **Rochester Hills**



1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

## File Number: 2016-0188

File ID:	2016-0188	Туре:	Permit	Status:	Consent Agenda	
Version:	1	Reference:	2016-0188	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	04/28/2016	
File Name:	Display Permit Application for the Festival of the Hills - June 29, 2016			Final Action:		
Title label:	Request for Approval of Fireworks Display Permit Application for the Festival of the Hills event, to be held at Borden Park on Wednesday, June 29, 2016					
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	051616 Agenda Summary.pdf, Fire Department Memo 042216.pdf, Rochester 2016 Site Plan.pdf, Application For State Permit Rochester 16.pdf, Pyrotechnic Application Rochester 16.pdf, MSDS Sheet 1.3G.pdf, WFDI 2015 ATF License.pdf, Rochester Hills Certificate 16.pdf, Rochester Hills Auto Liability 16.pdf, Rochester Hills Primary Noncontributory 16.pdf, Rochester Hills Additional Insured Endorsement 16.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
ory of Legis	lative File					
Acting Body:	Da	te: Action:	Sent T	o: Due Date:	Return Resu	

## Text of Legislative File 2016-0188

Title

sion:

Request for Approval of Fireworks Display Permit Application for the Festival of the Hills event, to be held at Borden Park on Wednesday, June 29, 2016

Body

**Whereas**, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. of Kawkawlin, Michigan has been selected through a competitive bid process for their safety record and the size of their show; and

Whereas, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. has provided the necessary insurance with the City of Rochester Hills named as also insured; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills Fire Department has no objection to the issuance of a fireworks permit

Date:

provided their safety procedures are followed;

*Therefore, Be It Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council does hereby approve a permit for Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. of Kawkawlin, Michigan to provide a fireworks display for the Festival of the Hills event at Borden Park on Wednesday, June 29, 2016.